H Z J  SCS-THOMSON MK48T08/18(B)
-10/15/20
TIMEKEEPER™
8 K X 8 ZEROPOWER™ RAM
■ INTEGRATED ULTRA LOW POWER SRAM,
REAL TIME CLOCK, CRYSTAL, POWER-FAIL
CONTROL CIRCUIT AND BATTERY.
■ BYTEWIDE™ RAM-LIKE CLOCK ACCESS.

N O T E S :
1. Effective capacitance calculated from the equation C
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER ACCESS TIME (ns) SUPPLY VOLTAGE
MK48T08B10 100 5V+10%
MK48T08B15 150 5V+10%
MK48T08B20 200 5V±10%
MK48T18B10 100 5V +10% -5%
MK48T18B15 150 5V +10% -5%
MK48T18B20 200 5V +10% -5%
Z fJ  SCS-THOMSON
13/14
MK48T08/18(B)-10/15/20
FIGURE 12 : PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
-----------------------
s
----------------------- ■»